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Bridging East and West
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A bridge is a marvel of planning and vision. It is a solid, sturdy structure

that provides easy passage over an insurmountable barrier. A bridge 

can also serve as a conduit, a channel of communication, a pathway 

to understanding.

Given our vast multicultural knowledge and resources, East West Bank

has the unique ability to act as a dynamic bridge for our customers,

assisting them in achieving their cross-cultural and cross-border

personal and business objectives.

East West Bank has developed a unique strategy to help enrich and

augment our extraordinary strengths as a natural bridge. It is our goal

not only to connect customers to new opportunities, but to connect

people and cultures to one another in ways that expand perspectives and

foster prosperity.

PHILOSOPHY



Dear Shareholders, Customers and Friends:

At East West Bank, the bridge has always been an important symbol. Over the

years, it has come to represent our unique role as the premier financial bridge

between east and west. Of course, the true genius of any bridge lies not merely

in its structure but in its implementation. By linking our growth and evolution to

the diverse communities and cultures we serve, our bridge strategy has proven

to be one of our greatest strengths, ensuring outstanding

results and long term success.

Our strong position in the marketplace, together with our unique bridge

strategy and consistent focus on fundamentals, enabled East West Bank 

to deliver its tenth consecutive year of record performance. Over the last 

ten years, through numerous economic cycles, we achieved a remarkable

earnings per share compound annual growth rate of 43%. In 2006, despite 

the volatile interest rate environment, the strength of our core business units once again produced 

strong results. Diluted earnings per share grew 19% from a year ago to a record $2.35 — one of the highest 

EPS growth rates among our peer banks and our fifth straight year of double-digit EPS growth. Net 

income was up a very strong 32% from a year ago to a record $143.4 million, and total assets reached 

a record high of $10.82 billion. The increase in assets is primarily attributable to our loan growth 

momentum. We achieved double-digit growth in all major areas of our lending portfolio. Net loans

increased $1.46 billion, a 22% increase over 2005, and total new loan originations grew to $4.74 billion,

a 28% increase over the prior year.

It is important to add that we achieved these results without compromising our commitment to sound

underwriting standards and disciplined pricing. Credit quality remained strong throughout our entire

lending portfolio, with nonperforming assets representing a marginal 0.18% of total assets at year-end.

Total loan chargeoffs were a mere $515,000 which were offset by $999,000 in recoveries, resulting in a

net loan recovery of $484,000 for the year. We believe that credit quality will remain solid for the

foreseeable future and do not anticipate any downward trends or deterioration in credit.

Our excellent lending results are offset by the effects of a very competitive deposit market. As is the

case throughout the industry, the short-term profitability of our deposit portfolio is being negatively

affected as deposit rates continue to increase faster than loan yields, and as customers shift deposit

balances to higher rate products. However, despite these current challenges, our deposit franchise and

branch network remain healthy and are well-positioned for the long run. Total deposits reached $7.24
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A LETTER FROM THE CHAIRMAN

billion for the year, a 16% increase over 2005. Core deposits reached $3.46 billion in 2006, an 11%

increase over the prior year, and we continue to focus on building commercial deposits, which reached

$2.27 billion for the year, a 13% increase over 2005. In 2007, we will expand our branch network in

California with the opening of new commercial banking centers in Fremont, Ontario and Pasadena 

and will relocate and expand our commercial banking center in Irvine. To further augment 

our commercial banking business and increase our market share in Greater China, we opened a 

full-service branch in Hong Kong and received approval to establish a representative office in Shanghai.

East West Bank’s presence and success in the marketplace were further strengthened by the addition

of seasoned commercial business bankers to our ranks — relationship managers who are

distinguished by a level of dedication and responsiveness matched by few.

In the vital area of corporate governance, East West Bank is consistently recognized for having the right

leadership, management and control structures in place to produce and sustain the delivery of value to

shareholders. Once again, Institutional Shareholder Services gave East West Bank one of its highest

ratings for corporate governance. We achieved a better rating than 99% of S&P 600 companies and

99.6% of other banks.

We were also acknowledged by The Wall Street Journal in their February 26, 2007 “Shareholder

Scoreboard” as the third best performing bank in the United States based on our 5-year average rate

of return, almost double the industry group average.

Marked by strategic expansion, solid

growth and increased strength, 2006

served as a bridge to the future for

East West Bank. As a result, we are

poised and ready to seek out the

many new opportunities that lie

ahead. We extend our gratitude to all

of our shareholders, customers,

employees and friends for your

continued support and for allowing

us to serve as your financial bridge.

Dominic Ng

Chairman, President and CEO
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Bridging Our Past With Our Future
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At East West Bank, bridging clients to new personal and business heights

is one of our greatest strengths. Our bridge strategy is inherent to our

cross-cultural legacy. Since entering the financial landscape in Los

Angeles over 30 years ago with an office in Chinatown and seven

employees, we have grown into one of the best-performing banks in the

nation with over $10 billion in assets.

Historically, we built our business by catering to the specialized needs of our Chinese immigrant

customers who were often overlooked by mainstream banks. We provided them with personalized

financial services free from the credit, language and cultural barriers encountered at more traditional

banks. In doing so, we helped our customers create a connection between east and west and forged

strong, lasting relationships in the process.

Today, East West Bank continues its proud tradition of providing personalized, value-added service

from a broader platform. As a full-service financial institution, we maintain our position and loyalty with

our niche retail market, while utilizing our bridge strategy to grow into mainstream and other ethnic

commercial markets. Our customer-aligned financial products and services perfectly complement the

needs of commercial businesses in California’s thriving middle market — the same market often

overlooked by larger banks.

HISTORY



Bridging Our Customers’ Needs
With Speed, Access and Flexibility
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As we continue to grow and evolve, we also continue to place an 

emphasis on the financial solutions and services we provide to our 

customers. At East West Bank, we partner with our business customers to

help them better understand the market and work with them to succeed

within it. Our strong community roots and cross-border capabilities leave us

naturally positioned to serve as a link between east and west. We have the

capacity to function as both a large and a small bank, giving us a number of

distinct advantages over the competition:

Access. Unlike large, impersonal banks, we provide our customers with access to seasoned staff

members who can deliver timely decisions and expertly adapt to changing market conditions.

Speed. We embrace a horizontal management style that encourages collaboration in service to our

customers across all areas of the organization. This style, combined with our financial stability and

relationship focus, allows us to meet our customers’ needs with remarkable speed and efficiency. 

Flexibility. We have a dedicated focus to get our customers’ deals done. That could mean taking the

time to dig deeper into a customer’s circumstances than other banks. Or it could mean investing the

time and energy that might not normally be expected from a business partner. Whatever the formula,

our success comes one customer at a time — doing what it takes to meet their unique financial needs

and reach their goals.

SOLUTIONS



Strengthening Our Bridge Capabilities
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In 2006, East West Bank reached $10.8 billion in assets while celebrating its

tenth consecutive year of record earnings. This increased level of economic

scale has provided us with increased lending power and execution

capabilities, facilitating our ability to broaden our commercial customer base.

Our new financial strength has also allowed us to strategically invest in our

infrastructure by strengthening our talent pool, expanding our regional and

bridge markets and developing new products and services.

East West Bank recognizes the importance of keeping in step with our commercial customers’ evolving

needs. Our Trade Finance Services offer customized solutions that provide working capital financing

through letters of credit, U.S. Ex-Im Bank guarantees for exports and the use of Internet technology in

service delivery via tradeBridge.† Our Commercial Lending Services can tailor a variety of financing

options such as asset-based lending, working capital lines, equipment leasing and SBA loans.

Through our team of seasoned bankers, we provide experienced knowledge to help our customers

reach their goals.  Whether your interests are in construction loans, affordable and senior housing

programs or credit enhancement of low-income housing revenue bonds, we work in partnership with

you to achieve success.  Likewise, our complete range of Treasury Management products and services

help our customers easily access and monitor their companies’ resources in key areas.

FINANCIAL STRENGTH



Growing Customers’ Businesses
With Our Bridge Strategy
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As the premier financial bridge between east and west, we are able to

provide our customers with the expertise to help them access revenue,

trade, and investment opportunities that currently exist in rapidly

emerging markets. In addition to locations in Hong Kong, Beijing and

Shanghai, we offer a multilingual, ethnically diverse staff with vast

resources and connections. It is this unique combination of support and

leverage that makes East West Bank the right choice for customers

looking to take their business ventures to new levels.

In keeping with our bridge strategy, we have been expanding our reach throughout the global

marketplace. Often acting as an emissary between investors, manufacturers, and importers, we

support the global business needs of our customers by using our cross-border strengths to link them

to relevant opportunities within high-performing markets.

CROSS-CULTURAL STRATEGY



Building a Bridge to the Community
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East West Bank has grown alongside the unique communities we serve and

remains dedicated to their success. We pursue a wide range of good works in

the community designed to improve the quality of life and provide multicultural

experiences and opportunities for residents and businesses.

Demonstrating our commitment to cultural diversity and education, East West Bank is aligned with

respected institutions and individuals dedicated to the same cause. For instance, when East West Bank

learned that the Bowers Museum in Santa Ana, California, was considering dedicating a gallery 

to showcase Asian culture, we immediately responded by assisting with the fundraising to help the

museum achieve its goal. The extraordinary exhibition, Treasures from Shanghai: 5000 Years of

Chinese Art and Culture, fulfilled a dream for East West Bank and the museum to provide a new and

vivid way for the mainstream community to learn about Chinese culture. We are honored that the

gallery has been named the East West Bank Gallery.

We also pledged one million dollars to the Huntington Library, Art Collections, and Botanical Gardens

in San Marino, California, to help support the development of an authentic Chinese Garden that will be

the largest of its kind ever to be constructed outside of China. The Jade Ribbon Bridge within the garden

will display the East West Bank name as a symbol of our dedication to bridging cultures. The Chinese

Garden will serve as a public venue to host a variety of educational programs and as a place of cultural

enrichment for the community. East West Bank’s pledge is the largest corporate donation ever made to

the Huntington Library.

In the spirit of understanding the importance of education, we sponsored a drawing and essay contest

on “The Pursuit of Excellence” for students in grades K-12. Our East West Bank spokesperson, Michelle

Kwan, presented East West Bank scholarships to the winners. The U.S. State Department recently

appointed Michelle the first American Public Diplomacy Envoy, a position that serves as the perfect

bridge between the U.S. and Greater China.

COMMUNITY ALLIANCES

First American Public Diplomacy
Envoy, Michelle Kwan talks to students 

in Beijing, China — January 2007



Board of Directors

Institutional Shareholder Services awarded East West Bank 

one of its highest ratings for corporate governance. We achieved 

a better rating than 99% of the S&P 600 companies and 99.6% 

of other banks.

And Bank Director magazine awarded East West Bank its 

top honor, the 2007 Trailblazer Award, for maintaining the highest

standards in governance, strategic vision and courage.

We thank our board of directors for their leadership and guidance.
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Back row, from left to right: Jack C. Liu, Esq., Herman Y. Li, Dominic Ng, Rudolph I. Estrada, Julia S. Gouw
Front row, from left to right: Keith W. Renken, John Lee, Peggy Cherng, John Kooken



PEGGY CHERNG is co-chair of Panda Restaurant Group, which includes more than 950 restaurants in the United

States, Puerto Rico and Japan. Dr. Cherng holds a Ph.D. in electrical engineering and serves on the boards of

the National Restaurant Association, Methodist Hospital of Southern California, Children’s Hospital Los Angeles

and UCLA Anderson School of Management.

RUDOLPH I. ESTRADA is a former presidential appointee serving as Commissioner on the White House

Commission on Small Business. He also served as the Los Angeles District Director for the U.S. Small Business

Administration. Mr. Estrada is president and CEO of Estradagy Business Advisors, a business and banking

advisory group, and serves as a professor of business and economics with the California State University system.

He serves on the boards of several corporate and nonprofit organizations.

JULIA S. GOUW is executive vice president and chief financial officer of East West Bancorp, Inc. and East

West Bank. Prior to joining East West, Ms. Gouw spent over five years as a CPA with KPMG LLP. Ms. Gouw

was ranked among the top 10 bank CFOs in the nation by U.S. Banker in January 2006. She serves on the

board of visitors of the UCLA School of Medicine and on the boards of the Iris Cantor-UCLA Women’s Health

Center and Huntington Memorial Hospital.

JOHN KOOKEN has garnered broad banking experience, having retired as chief financial officer and vice

chairman of Security Pacific Corp., the parent of former Security Pacific National Bank. He served as a director

of Golden State Bancorp until its acquisition in 2002. Among his community activities, he is a member of the

boards of Huntington Memorial Hospital and the Children's Bureau of Southern California.

JOHN LEE is vice chairman of the board of East West Bancorp, Inc. and East West Bank. Mr. Lee co-founded

Standard Bank in 1980 – a $923 million asset federal savings bank acquired by East West. Mr. Lee was a

member of the original board of East West and first general manager of the Bank in the Chinatown district

of Los Angeles. Mr. Lee is active in a variety of philanthropic activities and is an avid supporter of education

in Chinese art and culture.

HERMAN Y. LI is chairman of the C&L Restaurant Group Inc., a franchisee of Burger King and Denny’s in

multiple states. Mr. Li is president of the Southern California Burger King Franchisee Association and a member

of the Burger King Corporation’s Diversity Action Council. He also serves on the board of directors of the

National Franchisee Association, which represents over 8,000 Burger King restaurants worldwide. Mr. Li is

treasurer of the Committee of 100.

JACK C. LIU, Esq., is senior advisor for Morgan Stanley International Real Estate Fund (“MSREF”) and is

president of MSREF’s affiliates New Recovery Asset Management Corp. in Taiwan. He also serves as chairman

of Topvision Display Technologies, Inc. Mr. Liu is admitted to practice law in the jurisdictions of California,

Washington, D.C., and the Republic of China. His legal expertise is in international corporate, real estate and

banking.

DOMINIC NG is chairman, president and chief executive officer of East West Bancorp, Inc. and East West Bank.

Prior to taking the helm of East West in 1992, Mr. Ng was president of Seyen Investment, Inc. and spent over a

decade as a CPA with Deloitte & Touche LLP. Mr. Ng serves on the boards of the Federal Reserve Bank of San

Francisco, Los Angeles Branch, and Mattel, Inc.

KEITH W. RENKEN is managing partner of the consulting company Renken Enterprises and a professor in 

the University of Southern California Executive-in-Residence Program. Mr. Renken is a former senior partner 

of Deloitte & Touche LLP, from which he retired in 1992 after 33 years with the firm. He serves on the board of

directors of 21st Century Insurance Group and Willdan Group, Inc.
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E A S T  W E S T  B A N C O R P ,  I N C .

F I V E - Y E A R  F I N A N C I A L  H I G H L I G H T S

(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)

2006 2005 2004 2003 2002

NET INTEREST INCOME $     367,482 $   280,115 $   199,173 $   143,311 $   118,309
NONINTEREST INCOME 34,358 29,649 30,371 31,081 23,364
NONINTEREST EXPENSE 161,893 123,533 91,461 75,932 62,657
NET INCOME 143,369 108,380 78,022 58,992 49,489
DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE (1) 2.35 1.97 1.49 1.19 1.00

TOTAL ASSETS $10,823,711 $8,278,256 $6,028,880 $4,055,433 $3,321,489
LOANS RECEIVABLE, NET 8,182,172 6,724,320 5,080,454 3,234,133 2,313,199
DEPOSITS 7,235,042 6,258,587 4,522,517 3,312,667 2,926,352
STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY 1,019,390 734,138 514,309 361,983 302,117

RETURN ON AVERAGE ASSETS 1.46% 1.55% 1.57% 1.64% 1.63
RETURN ON AVERAGE EQUITY 15.78 18.27 17.86 18.12 18.29
NET INTEREST MARGIN 3.98 4.22 4.24 4.26 4.14
EFFICIENCY RATIO (2) 37.16 36.53 35.64 38.57 39.64
NONPERFORMING ASSETS TO TOTAL ASSETS 0.18 0.36 0.10 0.16 0.37
NONACCRUAL LOANS TO TOTAL LOANS 0.21 0.36 0.10 0.16 0.38
TIER 1 LEVERAGE RATIO 8.28 8.14 9.08 9.13 8.99
TOTAL RISK-BASED CAPITAL RATIO 11.23 11.15 10.93 10.87 11.86

(1) PRIOR PERIOD AMOUNTS HAVE BEEN RESTATED TO REFLECT THE 2-FOR-1 STOCK SPLIT ON JUNE 21, 2004.

(2) EXCLUDES THE AMORTIZATION OF INTANGIBLES AND INVESTMENTS IN AFFORDABLE-HOUSING PARTNERSHIPS.

%

>

>

85

80

75

70

90

95

65

60

55

50

45

02 03 04 05 06

Net Income (in millions)
Earnings Per Share (diluted, in dollars)

120

115

110

105

100

130

125

135

140
145

1.8

1.7

1.6

1.5

1.9

2.1

2.0

1.4

1.3

1.2

1.1

1.0

2.2

2.4

2.3

2.6

2.5

2.7

2.9

3.0

3.1

>

>
>

>

>

>
>

>

>
>

02 03 04 05 06

Loans (in millions)
Deposits (in millions)

2,000

5,500

6,000

5,000

4,500

4,000

3,500

3,000

2,500

6,500

7,000

8,000

7,500

>
>

>

>
>

>

>

>

>

>



17

E A S T  W E S T  B A N C O R P ,  I N C .  A N D  S U B S I D I A R I E S

F I V E - Y E A R  S U M M A R Y  O F  S E L E C T E D  F I N A N C I A L  I N F O R M AT I O N

(In thousands, except per share data)

2006 2005 2004 2003 2002

SUMMARY OF OPERATIONS:

INTEREST AND DIVIDEND INCOME $   660,050 $ 411,399 $  252,070 $   178,543 $   167,288
INTEREST EXPENSE 292,568 131,284 52,897 35,232 48,979
NET INTEREST INCOME 367,482 280,115 199,173 143,311 118,309
PROVISION FOR LOAN LOSSES 6,166 15,870 16,750 8,800 10,200
NET INTEREST INCOME AFTER PROVISION FOR LOAN LOSSES 361,316 264,245 182,423 134,511 108,109
NONINTEREST INCOME 34,358 29,649 30,371 31,081 23,364
NONINTEREST EXPENSE 161,893 123,533 91,461 75,932 62,657
INCOME BEFORE PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES 233,781 170,361 121,333 89,660 68,816
PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES 90,412 61,981 43,311 30,668 20,115
INCOME BEFORE CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLE 143,369 108,380 78,022 58,992 48,701
CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLE, NET OF TAX (1)    — — — — 788
NET INCOME $  143,369 $  108,380 $    78,022 $     58,992 $   49,489

BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE (2) $       2.40 $ 2.03 $    1.54 $       1.23 $        1.05
DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE (2) $          2.35 $ 1.97 $    1.49 $        1.19 $        1.00
DIVIDENDS PER SHARE (2) $         0.20 $    0.20 $        0.20 $        0.20 $        0.14
AVERAGE NUMBER OF SHARES OUTSTANDING, BASIC (2) 59,605 53,454 50,654 48,112 47,192
AVERAGE NUMBER OF SHARES OUTSTANDING,  DILUTED (2) 60,909 55,034 52,297 49,486 49,260

AT YEAR END:

TOTAL ASSETS $10,823,711 $8,278,256 $6,028,880 $4,055,433 $3,321,489
LOANS RECEIVABLE, NET 8,182,172 6,724,320 5,080,454 3,234,133 2,313,199
INVESTMENT SECURITIES AVAILABLE FOR SALE 1,647,080 869,837 534,452 445,142 531,607
DEPOSITS 7,235,042 6,258,587 4,522,517 3,312,667 2,926,352
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK ADVANCES 1,136,866 617,682 860,803 281,300 34,000
STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY 1,019,390 734,138 514,309 361,983 302,117

SHARES OUTSTANDING (2) 61,431 56,519 52,501 48,857 47,764
BOOK VALUE PER SHARE (2) $    16.59 $   12.99 $    9.80 $       7.41 $        6.33

FINANCIAL RATIOS:

RETURN ON AVERAGE ASSETS 1.46% 1.55% 1.57% 1.64% 1.63%
RETURN ON AVERAGE EQUITY 15.78 18.27 17.86 18.12 18.29
DIVIDEND PAYOUT RATIO 8.35 9.88 12.93 16.31 12.87
AVERAGE STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY TO AVERAGE ASSETS 9.26 8.48 8.77 9.04 8.92
NET INTEREST MARGIN 3.98 4.22 4.24 4.26 4.14
EFFICIENCY RATIO (3) 37.16 36.53 35.64 38.57 39.64

ASSET QUALITY RATIOS:

NET (RECOVERIES) CHARGEOFFS TO AVERAGE LOANS (0.01)% 0.08% 0.12% 0.06% 0.11%
NONPERFORMING ASSETS TO YEAR-END TOTAL ASSETS 0.18 0.36 0.10 0.16 0.37
ALLOWANCE FOR LOAN LOSSES TO YEAR-END TOTAL GROSS LOANS 0.95 1.01 0.99 1.20 1.50

(1)  IN 2002, THIS FIGURE REPRESENTS THE REMAINING BALANCE OF NEGATIVE GOODWILL AT DECEMBER 31, 2001. ON JANUARY 1, 2002, THE COMPANY ADOPTED SFAS NO. 142, GOODWILL AND OTHER INTANGIBLE

ASSETS. SFAS NO. 142 REQUIRES COMPANIES TO CEASE AMORTIZING GOODWILL THAT EXISTED AT JUNE 30, 2001. 

(2)  PRIOR PERIOD AMOUNTS HAVE BEEN RESTATED TO REFLECT THE 2-FOR-1 STOCK SPLIT ON JUNE 21, 2004.

(3)  EXCLUDES THE AMORTIZATION OF INTANGIBLES AND INVESTMENTS IN AFFORDABLE HOUSING PARTNERSHIPS.



REPORT OF INDEPENDENT REGISTERED PUBLIC ACCOUNTING FIRM

18

To the Board of Directors and Stockholders of 

East West Bancorp, Inc.

Pasadena, California

We have audited the consolidated balance sheets of East West Bancorp, Inc. and subsidiaries (the

“Company”) as of December 31, 2006 and 2005, and the related consolidated statements of income,

changes in stockholders’ equity, and cash flows for each of the three years in the period ended

December 31, 2006. We also have audited management’s assessment of the effectiveness of the

Company’s internal control over financial reporting and the effectiveness of the Company’s internal

control over financial reporting as of December 31, 2006. Such consolidated financial statements,

management’s assessment of the effectiveness of the Company’s internal control over financial

reporting and our reports thereon dated March 1, 2007, expressing unqualified opinions (which 

are not included herein) are included in the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year 

ended December 31, 2006, as filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission. The accompanying

condensed consolidated financial statements are the responsibility of the Company’s management.

Our responsibility is to express an opinion on such condensed consolidated financial statements 

in relation to the complete consolidated financial statements.

In our opinion, the information set forth in the accompanying condensed consolidated balance 

sheets as of December 31, 2006 and 2005, and the related condensed consolidated statements of

income and of cash flows for each of the three years in the period ended December 31, 2006, is fairly

stated in all material respects in relation to the basic consolidated financial statements from which 

it has been derived.

Los Angeles, California

March 1, 2007
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E A S T  W E S T  B A N C O R P ,  I N C .  A N D  S U B S I D I A R I E S

C O N D E N S E D  C O N S O L I D AT E D  B A L A N C E  S H E E T S

(In thousands, except share data)

DECEMBER 31,

2006 2005

ASSETS

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS $ 192,559 $ 151,192
SECURITIES PURCHASED UNDER RESALE AGREEMENTS 100,000 50,000
INVESTMENT SECURITIES AVAILABLE FOR SALE, AT FAIR VALUE

(WITH AMORTIZED COST OF $1,663,505 IN 2006 AND $873,969 IN 2005) 1,647,080 869,837
LOANS RECEIVABLE, NET OF ALLOWANCE FOR LOAN LOSSES OF $78,201

IN 2006 AND $68,635 IN 2005 8,182,172 6,724,320
INVESTMENT IN FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK STOCK, AT COST 77,469 45,707
INVESTMENT IN FEDERAL RESERVE BANK STOCK, AT COST 17,830 12,285
OTHER REAL ESTATE OWNED, NET 2,786 299
INVESTMENT IN AFFORDABLE-HOUSING PARTNERSHIPS 36,564 31,006
PREMISES AND EQUIPMENT, NET 43,922 38,579
DUE FROM CUSTOMERS ON ACCEPTANCES 8,134 6,074
PREMIUMS ON DEPOSITS ACQUIRED, NET 20,383 18,853
GOODWILL 244,259 143,254
CASH SURRENDER VALUE OF LIFE INSURANCE POLICIES 90,598 82,191
ACCRUED INTEREST RECEIVABLE AND OTHER ASSETS 121,264 82,073
DEFERRED TAX ASSETS 38,691 22,586

TOTAL $10,823,711 $8,278,256

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

CUSTOMER DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS:

NONINTEREST-BEARING $ 1,353,734 $ 1,331,992
INTEREST-BEARING 5,881,308 4,926,595

TOTAL DEPOSITS 7,235,042 6,258,587
FEDERAL FUNDS PURCHASED 151,000 91,500
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK ADVANCES 1,136,866 617,682
SECURITIES SOLD UNDER REPURCHASE AGREEMENTS 975,000 325,000
NOTES PAYABLE 11,379 8,833
BANK ACCEPTANCES OUTSTANDING 8,134 6,074
ACCRUED INTEREST PAYABLE, ACCRUED EXPENSES AND OTHER LIABILITIES 102,877 83,347
LONG-TERM DEBT 184,023 153,095

TOTAL LIABILITIES 9,804,321 7,544,118

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES

STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

COMMON STOCK (PAR VALUE OF $0.001 PER SHARE)

AUTHORIZED — 200,000,000 SHARES

ISSUED — 66,400,417 SHARES IN 2006 AND 61,419,622 SHARES IN 2005

OUTSTANDING — 61,431,278 SHARES IN 2006 AND 56,519,438 SHARES IN 2005 66 61
ADDITIONAL PAID IN CAPITAL 544,469 389,004
RETAINED EARNINGS 525,247 393,846
DEFERRED COMPENSATION – (8,242)
TREASURY STOCK AT COST— 4,969,139 SHARES IN 2006

AND 4,900,184 SHARES IN 2005 (40,305) (37,905)
ACCUMULATED OTHER COMPREHENSIVE LOSS, NET OF TAX (10,087) (2,626)

TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY 1,019,390 734,138
TOTAL $10,823,711 $8,278,256
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E A S T  W E S T  B A N C O R P ,  I N C .  A N D  S U B S I D I A R I E S

C O N D E N S E D  C O N S O L I D AT E D  S TAT E M E N T S  O F  I N C O M E

(In thousands, except per share data)

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,

2006 2005 2004

INTEREST AND DIVIDEND INCOME

LOANS RECEIVABLE, INCLUDING FEES $ 587,831 $ 381,327 $235,385
INVESTMENT SECURITIES AVAILABLE FOR SALE 60,607 25,912 14,597
INVESTMENT IN FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK STOCK 3,161 2,275 1,322
SECURITIES PURCHASED UNDER RESALE AGREEMENTS 7,076 1,118 —
INVESTMENT IN FEDERAL RESERVE BANK STOCK 932 492 127
SHORT-TERM INVESTMENTS 443 275 639

TOTAL INTEREST AND DIVIDEND INCOME 660,050 411,399 252,070

INTEREST EXPENSE

CUSTOMER DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS 200,265 93,586 37,896
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK ADVANCES 50,824 26,603 11,801
LONG-TERM DEBT 12,799 6,766 3,139
SECURITIES SOLD UNDER REPURCHASE AGREEMENTS 23,083 2,562 —
FEDERAL FUNDS PURCHASED 5,597 1,767 61

TOTAL INTEREST EXPENSE 292,568 131,284 52,897

NET INTEREST INCOME BEFORE PROVISION FOR LOAN LOSSES 367,482 280,115 199,173
PROVISION FOR LOAN LOSSES 6,166 15,870 16,750
NET INTEREST INCOME AFTER PROVISION FOR LOAN LOSSES 361,316 264,245 182,423

NONINTEREST INCOME

BRANCH FEES 11,265 7,446 6,987
LETTERS OF CREDIT FEES AND COMMISSIONS 8,673 8,592 7,979
INCOME FROM LIFE INSURANCE POLICIES 3,997 3,204 2,993
ANCILLARY LOAN FEES 3,885 2,474 2,800
NET GAIN ON INVESTMENT SECURITIES AVAILABLE FOR SALE 2,537 4,291 2,262
INCOME FROM SECONDARY MARKET ACTIVITIES 698 1,579 1,949
NET GAIN ON DISPOSAL OF FIXED ASSETS — 52 3,030
OTHER OPERATING INCOME 3,303 2,011 2,371

TOTAL NONINTEREST INCOME 34,358 29,649 30,371

NONINTEREST EXPENSE

COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 70,583 53,669 39,136
OCCUPANCY AND EQUIPMENT EXPENSE 21,350 15,059 10,857
DEPOSIT-RELATED EXPENSES 9,244 8,452 4,908
AMORTIZATION OF INVESTMENTS IN AFFORDABLE-HOUSING PARTNERSHIPS 5,441 6,468 7,427
AMORTIZATION OF PREMIUMS ON DEPOSITS ACQUIRED 7,118 3,914 2,215
DATA PROCESSING 3,644 2,747 2,122
DEPOSIT INSURANCE PREMIUMS AND REGULATORY ASSESSMENTS 1,360 996 802
OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 43,153 32,228 23,994

TOTAL NONINTEREST EXPENSE 161,893 123,533 91,461

INCOME BEFORE PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES 233,781 170,361 121,333
PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES 90,412 61,981 43,311
NET INCOME $143,369 $108,380 $ 78,022

EARNINGS PER SHARE

BASIC $      2.40 $    2.03 $     1.54
DILUTED $      2.35 $    1.97 $     1.49

WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF SHARES OUTSTANDING

BASIC 59,605 53,454 50,654
DILUTED 60,909 55,034 52,297
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E A S T  W E S T  B A N C O R P ,  I N C .  A N D  S U B S I D I A R I E S

C O N D E N S E D  C O N S O L I D AT E D  S TAT E M E N T S  O F  C H A N G E S  I N  S T O C K H O L D E R S ’  E Q U I T Y

(In thousands, except share data)

ACCUMULATED

OTHER

ADDITIONAL COMPREHENSIVE TOTAL

COMMON PAID-IN RETAINED DEFERRED TREASURY INCOME (LOSS), COMPREHENSIVE STOCKHOLDERS’

STOCK CAPITAL EARNINGS COMPENSATION STOCK NET OF TAX INCOME EQUITY

BALANCE, JANUARY 1, 2004 $54 $171,491 $228,242 $(3,153) $(35,986) $  1,335 $ 361,983

COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

NET INCOME FOR THE YEAR 78,022 $  78,022 78,022
NET UNREALIZED LOSS ON INVESTMENT SECURITIES

AVAILABLE FOR SALE (1,339) (1,339) (1,339)
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME $ 76,683

STOCK COMPENSATION COSTS 1,460 1,460
TAX BENEFIT FROM OPTION EXERCISES 5,456 5,456
ISSUANCE OF 844,459 SHARES PURSUANT TO

VARIOUS STOCK PLANS AND AGREEMENTS 11,731 (4,392) 7,339
ISSUANCE OF 1,622,844 SHARES PURSUANT TO

PRIVATE PLACEMENT 2 38,487 38,489
ISSUANCE OF 3,288 SHARES IN LIEU OF BOARD OF DIRECTOR RETAINER FEES 100 100
CANCELLATION OF 26,853 SHARES DUE TO FORFEITURES

OF ISSUED RESTRICTED STOCK 663 (663) —
ISSUANCE OF 1,199,578 SHARES PURSUANT TO

TRUST BANK ACQUISITION 1 32,887 32,888
DIVIDENDS PAID ON COMMON STOCK (10,089) (10,089)

BALANCE, DECEMBER 31, 2004 57 260,152 296,175 (5,422) (36,649) (4) 514,309

COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

NET INCOME FOR THE YEAR 108,380 $108,380 108,380
NET UNREALIZED LOSS ON INVESTMENT SECURITIES

AVAILABLE FOR SALE (2,622) (2,622) (2,622)
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME $105,758

STOCK COMPENSATION COSTS 3,074 3,074
TAX BENEFIT FROM OPTION EXERCISES 5,701 5,701
ISSUANCE OF 915,811 SHARES PURSUANT TO

VARIOUS STOCK PLANS AND AGREEMENTS 1 16,326 (7,150) 9,177
ISSUANCE OF 3,303 SHARES IN LIEU OF BOARD OF DIRECTOR RETAINER FEES 112 112
CANCELLATION OF 39,143 SHARES DUE TO FORFEITURES

OF ISSUED RESTRICTED STOCK 1,256 (1,256) —
ISSUANCE OF 3,138,701 SHARES PURSUANT TO

UNITED NATIONAL BANK ACQUISITION 3 106,713 106,716
DIVIDENDS PAID ON COMMON STOCK (10,709) (10,709)

BALANCE, DECEMBER 31, 2005 61 389,004 393,846 (8,242) (37,905) (2,626) 734,138

COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

NET INCOME FOR THE YEAR 143,369 $143,369 143,369
NET UNREALIZED LOSS ON INVESTMENT SECURITIES

AVAILABLE-FOR-SALE (7,461) (7,461) (7,461)
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME $135,908

ELIMINATION OF DEFERRED COMPENSATION PURSUANT

TO ADOPTION OF SFAS NO. 123R (8,242) 8,242 —
STOCK COMPENSATION COSTS 5,664 5,664
TAX BENEFIT FROM OPTION EXERCISES 11,275 11,275
TAX BENEFIT FROM VESTED RESTRICTED STOCK 836 836
ISSUANCE OF 1,329,460 SHARES PURSUANT TO

VARIOUS STOCK PLANS AND AGREEMENTS 1 10,407 10,408
ISSUANCE OF 3,895 SHARES IN LIEU OF BOARD OF DIRECTOR RETAINER FEES 156 156
CANCELLATION OF 44,846 SHARES DUE TO FORFEITURES

OF ISSUED RESTRICTED STOCK 1,524 (1,524) —
ISSUANCE OF 3,647,440 SHARES PURSUANT TO

STANDARD BANK ACQUISITION 4 133,845 133,849
PURCHASE 24,109 SHARES OF TREASURY STOCK (876) (876)
DIVIDENDS PAID ON COMMON STOCK (11,968) (11,968)

BALANCE, DECEMBER 31, 2006 $66 $544,469 $525,247 $(3,3)— $(40,305) $(10,087) $1,019,390

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,

2006 2005 2004

DISCLOSURE OF RECLASSIFICATION AMOUNTS:
(In thousands)

UNREALIZED HOLDING LOSS ON SECURITIES ARISING DURING THE YEAR, NET OF TAX BENEFIT OF $4,337 IN 2006, $96 IN 2005, AND $5 IN 2004 $ (5,990) $ (133) $   (7)
LESS: RECLASSIFICATION ADJUSTMENT FOR GAIN INCLUDED IN NET INCOME, NET OF TAX EXPENSE OF $1,066 IN 2006, $1,802 IN 2005, AND $964 IN 2004 (1,471) (2,489) (1,332)
NET UNREALIZED LOSS ON SECURITIES, NET OF TAX BENEFIT OF $5,403 IN 2006, $1,898 IN 2005, AND $970 IN 2004 $ (7,461) $  (2,622) $ (1,339)
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YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,

2006 2005 2004

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

NET INCOME $143,369 $108,380 $78,022

ADJUSTMENTS TO RECONCILE NET INCOME TO NET CASH PROVIDED

BY OPERATING ACTIVITIES:

DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION 7,887 10,328 11,457
STOCK COMPENSATION COSTS 5,664 3,074 1,460
DEFERRED TAX BENEFIT (14,469) (10,982) (1,988)
PROVISION FOR LOAN LOSSES 6,166 15,870 16,750
NET GAIN ON SALES OF INVESTMENT SECURITIES, LOANS AND OTHER ASSETS (2,576) (5,921) (6,859)
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK STOCK DIVIDENDS (2,793) (2,176) (1,111)
ORIGINATIONS OF LOANS HELD FOR SALE (22,782) (42,200) (90,881)
PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF LOANS HELD FOR SALE 22,831 42,407 91,923
TAX BENEFIT FROM STOCK OPTIONS EXERCISED (11,275) 5,701 5,456
TAX BENEFIT FROM VESTED RESTRICTED STOCK (836) — —
NET CHANGE IN ACCRUED INTEREST RECEIVABLE AND OTHER ASSETS (45,960) 5,770 (9,738)
NET CHANGE IN ACCRUED EXPENSES AND OTHER LIABILITIES: 36,245 13,942 (7,006)

TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS (21,898) 35,813 9,463
NET CASH PROVIDED BY OPERATING ACTIVITIES 121,471 144,193 87,485

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

NET LOAN ORIGINATIONS (1,768,618) (1,250,789) (1,719,662)
PURCHASES OF:

SECURITIES PURCHASED UNDER RESALE AGREEMENTS (50,000) (50,000) —
INVESTMENT SECURITIES AVAILABLE FOR SALE (1,851,931) (458,720) (460,763)
LOANS RECEIVABLE — (1,988) (2,639)
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK STOCK (41,647) (25,725) (37,384)
FEDERAL RESERVE BANK STOCK (5,545) (5,362) (6,923)
INVESTMENTS IN AFFORDABLE-HOUSING PARTNERSHIPS — (12) (5,170)
PREMISES AND EQUIPMENT (8,705) (12,563) (4,938)

PROCEEDS FROM UNSETTLED SECURITIES ACQUIRED 225,616 — —
PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF:

INVESTMENT SECURITIES AVAILABLE-FOR-SALE 232,372 251,936 279,147
LOANS RECEIVABLE 6,026 54,366 —
REAL ESTATE OWNED 484 — —
PREMISES AND EQUIPMENT 44 3 10,560

MATURITY OF INTEREST-BEARING DEPOSITS IN OTHER BANKS 1,059 100 1,090
REPAYMENTS, MATURITY AND REDEMPTION OF INVESTMENT

S SECURITIES AVAILABLE FOR SALE 1,624,621 194,635 164,743
REDEMPTION OF FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK STOCK 19,816 33,636 9,534
CASH OBTAINED FROM ACQUISITIONS, NET OF CASH PAID 98,351 49,077 16,460

NET CASH USED IN INVESTING ACTIVITIES (1,518,057) (1,221,406) (1,755,945)

(continued)

E A S T  W E S T  B A N C O R P ,  I N C .  A N D  S U B S I D I A R I E S

C O N D E N S E D  C O N S O L I D AT E D  S TAT E M E N T S  O F  C A S H  F L O W S

(In thousands)
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YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,

2006 2005 2004

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

NET INCREASE IN DEPOSITS 247,461 871,000 1,016,592
NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FEDERAL FUNDS PURCHASED 59,500 91,500 (12,000)
NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK ADVANCES 449,000 (242,750) 556,700
PROCEEDS FROM SECURITIES SOLD UNDER REPURCHASE AGREEMENTS 650,000 325,000 —
REPAYMENT OF NOTES PAYABLE (8,454) (2,185) (2,085)
PROCEEDS FROM ISSUANCE OF LONG-TERM DEBT 30,000 95,000 25,000
PAYMENT OF DEBT ISSUE COST — (85) —
PROCEEDS FROM ISSUANCE OF COMMON STOCK IN PRIVATE PLACEMENT — — 38,489
PROCEEDS FROM ISSUANCE OF COMMON STOCK PURSUANT TO VARIOUS 

SSSTOCK PLANS AND AGREEMENTS 10,303 8,559 7,339
TAX BENEFIT FROM STOCK OPTIONS EXERCISED 11,275 — —
TAX BENEFIT FROM VESTED RESTRICTED STOCK 836 — —
DIVIDENDS PAID ON COMMON STOCK (11,968) (10,709) (10,089)

NET CASH PROVIDED BY FINANCING ACTIVITIES 1,437,953 1,135,330 1,619,946

NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 41,367 58,117 (48,514)
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS, BEGINNING OF YEAR 151,192 93,075 141,589
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS, END OF YEAR $192,559 $151,192 $93,075

SUPPLEMENTAL CASH FLOW INFORMATION

CASH PAID DURING THE YEAR FOR:

INTEREST $285,211 $123,435 $52,014
INCOME TAX PAYMENTS, NET OF REFUNDS 74,752 63,881 52,494

NONCASH INVESTING AND FINANCING ACTIVITIES:

GUARANTEED MORTGAGE LOAN SECURITIZATIONS 788,036 209,563 24,619
ISSUANCE OF COMMON STOCK PURSUANT TO ACQUISITION 133,849 106,716 32,888
AFFORDABLE HOUSING INVESTMENT FINANCED THROUGH NOTES PAYABLE 11,000 — 10,911
REAL ESTATE ACQUIRED THROUGH FORECLOSURE 2,884 — 299
PURCHASE OF TREASURY STOCK 876 — —
ISSUANCE OF COMMON STOCK IN LIEU OF BOARD OF DIRECTOR RETAINER FEES 156 112 100
ISSUANCE OF COMMON STOCK TO EMPLOYEES 105 618 —

E A S T  W E S T  B A N C O R P ,  I N C .  A N D  S U B S I D I A R I E S

C O N D E N S E D  C O N S O L I D AT E D  S TAT E M E N T S  O F  C A S H  F L O W S

(In thousands)
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COMMON STOCK AND DIVIDENDS:

East West Bancorp, Inc. Common Stock trades on the Nasdaq Global Select Market under the symbol EWBC. As  of
December 31, 2006, there were 61,431,278 shares of common stock issued and outstanding.

The following table sets forth the range of closing sales prices for the Company’s common stock for each of the quarters
in the two years ended December 31, 2006: 

East West quarterly cash dividends on common stock, when and if declared by the board of directors, are distributed in
February, May, August and November.

ANNUAL MEETING:

The 2007 Annual Meeting of Shareholders will be held at 2:00 p.m. Pacific Standard Time on Thursday, May 31, 2007, at:

The Westin Pasadena Hotel
191 N. Los Robles Avenue
Pasadena, California 91101

Formal notice of the meeting with a proxy card and proxy statement, is being mailed to all shareholders of record as of
April 2, 2007.

STOCK TRANSFER  STATEMENT

Shareholders with inquiries about accounts, lost ticket certificates or changes of address may contact the U.S. Stock Transfer
Corporation by calling (818) 502-1404 between 9:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. Pacific Standard Time. Written correspondence may
be sent to:

U.S. Stock Transfer Corporation
1745 Gardena Avenue
Glendale, California 91204

FINANCIAL INFORMATION AND MAILINGS:

You may obtain the Company’s annual reports on Form 10-K and other financial information by writing or calling:

East West Bancorp, Inc.
Investor Relations
135 N. Los Robles Avenue, 7th Floor
Pasadena, California 91101
(626) 768-6000

QUARTERLY REPORTS:

East West’s financial results are provided in quarterly earnings releases. A copy of the release is available via the 
following methods:

ON THE INTERNET
Company information and news releases are also available at www.eastwestbank.com. To receive company news 
releases via e-mail, please contact Investor Relations at the telephone number or address above.

BY MAIL
Upon request, we will mail you our quarterly earnings releases. To be added to the mailing list, please contact 
Investor Relations at the telephone number or address above.

INVESTOR INFORMATION

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,

2006 2005

HIGH LOW HIGH LOW

FIRST QUARTER $39.51 $35.13 $41.51 $34.86
SECOND QUARTER 40.91 36.76 36.53 31.39
THIRD QUARTER 40.88 36.76 38.00 32.35
FOURTH QUARTER 39.64 34.49 38.83 31.85
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LOCATIONS
CORPORATE OFFICE
PASADENA

135 North Los Robles Avenue, 7th Floor (626) 768-6000
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
ALHAMBRA

5 East Valley Boulevard ATM Only
1881 West Main Street (626) 308-2012
403 West Valley Boulevard (626) 576-7447
ANAHEIM

99 Ranch Market -651 North Euclid Street (714) 491-7942
ARCADIA

99 Ranch Market -
1300 South Golden West Avenue (626) 821-3539

200 East Duarte Road (626) 821-4988
901 South Baldwin Avenue (626) 447-8890
ARTESIA

99 Ranch Market -17713 Pioneer Boulevard (562) 809-6296
BEVERLY HILLS

450 North Roxbury Drive (310) 888-8865
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, LOS ANGELES

5151 State University Drive – ADM 308 ATM Only
CARSON

510 West Carson Street (310) 533-1456
CENTURY CITY

1900 Avenue of the Stars (310) 712-0044
CERRITOS

11812 East South Street (562) 924-8222
11805 East South Street (562) 865-2268
CHINO HILLS

99 Ranch Market - 2959 Chino Avenue Summer 2007
CITY OF INDUSTRY

18645 East Gale Avenue, Suite 100 (626) 854-8600
1680 South Azusa Avenue (626) 913-8983
DIAMOND BAR

379 South Diamond Bar Boulevard (909) 861-3676
1132 South Diamond Bar Boulevard (909) 612-1688
EL MONTE

9300 Flair Drive, 5th Floor (Mortgage Center) (800) 562-6392
9550 Flair Drive (626) 582-8050
3920 North Peck Road (626) 579-5450
GLENDALE

520 North Central Avenue (818) 545-8800
HACIENDA HEIGHTS

17188-A Colima Road (626) 810-1688
IRVINE

99 Ranch Market -15333 Culver Drive (949) 726-1189
99 Ranch Market -5402 Walnut Avenue (949) 451-1601
8001 Irvine Center Drive, Suite 1135 (949) 727-3122
19540 Jamboree Road, Suite 150 (949) 955-2728
14845 Jeffery Road (949) 733-8818
LINCOLN HEIGHTS

2601 North Broadway (323) 223-1164
LOS ANGELES

624 South Grand Avenue (213) 688-8600
942 North Broadway (213) 489-5300
MONTEBELLO

2825 Via Campo (323) 723-2311
MONTEREY PARK

228 West Garvey Avenue (626) 280-1688
720 West Garvey Avenue (626) 281-3800
855 South Atlantic Boulevard (626) 281-5975
ONTARIO

3237 East Guasti Road, Suite 110 (909) 937-6056
PALOS VERDES PENINSULA

27421 Hawthorne Boulevard (310) 544-1556
PASADENA

135 North Los Robles Avenue, Suite 100 Summer 2007
ROSEMEAD

8168 East Garvey Avenue (626) 572-4633
ROWLAND HEIGHTS

99 Ranch Market -1015 South Nogales Street (626) 581-0573
18458 Colima Road (626) 854-0070
19267 Colima Road (626) 810-8938

SAN GABRIEL

99 Ranch Market -140 West Valley Boulevard (626) 927-1180
140 West Valley Boulevard, Suite 101 (626) 288-8688
301 West Valley Boulevard (626) 308-1986

SAN MARINO

805 Huntington Drive (626) 799-1132
2090 Huntington Drive (626) 457-1333

SANTA FE SPRINGS

10100 Pioneer Boulevard, Suite 1000 (562) 906-7880

SILVER LAKE

2496 Glendale Boulevard (323) 667-9003

SOUTH PASADENA

1001 Fair Oaks Avenue (323) 682-3831

TARZANA

18321 Ventura Boulevard (818) 774-2666

TORRANCE

23737 Hawthorne Boulevard (310) 791-2800

VAN NUYS

99 Ranch Market -6450 Sepulveda Boulevard (818) 947-0810

WALNUT

20607-1 Amar Road (909) 869-7232

WEST COVINA

3622 South Nogales Street (626) 912-8543

WESTMINSTER

9032 Bolsa Avenue (714) 895-2575

NORTHERN CALIFORNIA
MAIN OFFICE

26 O’Farrell Street, 7th Floor (415) 912-3600

CUPERTINO

10945 North Wolfe Road (408) 873-7030
10001 North De Anza Boulevard (408) 873-8128

FREMONT

6036 Stevenson Boulevard Summer 2007

MILPITAS

99 Ranch Market -338 Barber Lane (408) 571-4481

OAKLAND

369 Ninth Street (510) 465-3333

SAN FRANCISCO

4355 Geary Boulevard (415) 750-2800
1241 Stockton Street (415) 433-1533

SAN JOSE

1728 Hostetter Road, Suite 10 (408) 392-0092

SAN MATEO

491 South El Camino Real (650) 340-1660

TEXAS
HOUSTON

11008 Bellaire Boulevard (281) 575-0077

CHINA
BEIJING REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE

Room 609, Bright China Chang An Building
No. 7 Jianguomennei Ave., Dong Cheng District
Beijing, 100005, China
TEL: 011-86-10-6510-1551

HONG KONG BRANCH

Suite 806, One Pacific Place
88 Queensway, Hong Kong
TEL: 011-852-3760-7388

SHANGHAI REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE

Room 1805, Plaza 66
1266 Nan Jing West Road
Shanghai, 200040, China
TEL: 011-86-21-6288-6101

OTHER BUSINESS OFFICES
SANTA FE SPRINGS

10330 Pioneer Boulevard, Suite 212 (562) 946-6300

BURLINGAME

1350 Old Bayshore Highway, Suite 215 (650) 696-6950

UNION CITY

2 Union Square, Suite 301 (510) 475-3690



The Jade Ribbon Bridge in the Chinese Garden at the 
Huntington Library in San Marino, California is a symbol of 

East West Bank’s commitment to bridging cultures 
through cultural diversity and cultural exchange.



CORPORATE OFFICE

135 N. LOS ROBLES AVE, 7TH FLOOR, PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91101

626.768.6000

WWW.EASTWESTBANK.COM


